



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 284/2025**

AMITA SETHI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Lohit Kumar Bimal,
Mr. Suhit Jain & Mr.
Raghav Bimal, Advs.

versus

DHEERAJ TANEJA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **01.07.2025**

CRL.M.A. 18212/2025 (exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 284/2025

3. The petitioner challenges order dated 28.01.2025, passed by the learned Family Court, South, Saket Courts in MT. No. 144/2014 under Section 125 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.
4. Petitioners are the wife and minor children of the respondent.
5. Issue notice.
6. Notice be served through all permissible modes, returnable on 13.08.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 1, 2025

"SK"