



\$~45

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 284/2025

AMITA SETHI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Lohit Bimal, Mr.
Raghav Bimal, Mr. Suhit
Jain, Advs.

versus

DHEERAJ TANEJA

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.08.2025

1. Respondent appears in person and requests for time to file reply.
2. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. Affidavit in compliance of the judgement passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court in ***Rajnish vs. Neha : (2021) 2 SCC 32*** be filed by the parties before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 29.10.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 13, 2025

"SK"