



\$~47

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 284/2025

AMITA SETHI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Suhit Jain, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

DHEERAJ TANEJA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Jasmeet Kaur, Mr.
R.S. Tiwari, Mr. Pushpreet
Singh, Ms. Tushti Aneja &
Ms. Nisha Kharbanda,
Advs. with Respondent in
person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

O R D E R

%

29.10.2025

1. The affidavit of assets and liabilities has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Let the copy of the same be supplied to learned counsel for the respondent.
3. The respondent is also directed to file an appropriate affidavit in terms of the order dated 13.08.2025.
4. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 20.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 29, 2025

"SS"