



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 284/2025**

AMITA SETHI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Raghav Bimal, Advocate.

versus

DHEERAJ TANEJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Tiwari, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

%

**20.01.2026**

1. It is already 04:45pm and on account of an urgent administrative issue, no time left.
2. Relist on 27.04.2026 in Advance List.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**JANUARY 20, 2026**

**'rs'**